
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6272
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2012
CONSUMER WELFARE FUND
Das Shri Ram Sundar

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds available in the Consumer Welfare Fund at present; and

(b) the details of funds released out of the Consumer Welfare Fund to various Non- Governmental Organisations (NGOs)/ Voluntary Organisations during each of the last three years, organisation-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K. V. THOMAS)

(a) : As on 31.3.2012 an amount of Rs.1,08,27,99,000 is available in the Consumer Welfare Fund.

(b) : The details of funds released during the last three years to various NGOs/VCOs is at Annexure. I
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